

City of Chicago



R2018-518

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

5/25/2018

Sponsor(s):

Hopkins (2)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Recognition of the United Astrology Conference in Chicago

May 24th through May 29th

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, The United Astrology Conference, the largest international astrology conference in the world, will be held in Chicago on May 24th through May 29th, 2018; and
- **WHEREAS,** The City Council has been informed of the special event by the Honorable Brian Hopkins, Alderman of the 2nd Ward; and
- WHEREAS, This global conference will gather some of the planet's most renowned and other professional astrologers from around the world, including over 175 celebrated astrologers and authors who will be featured throughout the week. In addition, more than 1,500 professionals and beginners alike are expected to attend over 275 classes and workshops on topics including forecasting, finance and economics, politics, personal development and health and wellness; and
- WHEREAS, The conference also will include a trade show with over forty vendors, an extensive astrology bookstore, morning yoga, a silent auction and evening social and entertainment events and shows; and
- WHEREAS, The first conference was held in 1986 and has been successful ever since. In the past this event has been held in well-known and popular convention cities such as San Diego, California; New Orleans, Louisiana; Crystal City, Washington, D.C.; Monterey, California; Atlanta, Georgia; Orlando, Florida; and Denver, Colorado; and
- **WHEREAS**, The United Astrology Conference is intended not only to celebrate the earth and sky, but to intertwine creativity and fun with educational information to create a more holistic conference experience; and
- WHEREAS, The conference is sponsored by five leading organizations in the field, including the American Federation of Astrologers, the Association for Astrological Networking, the American College of Vedic Astrology, the International Society for Astrological Research and the National Council for Geocosmic Research; now therefore,
- **BE IT RESOLVED**, That we, the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago, gathered here this twenty-third day of May, 2018, do hereby celebrate and welcome the United Astrology Conference to the City of Chicago.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, That suitable copies of this resolution be prepared and presented to the leadership of the United Astrology Conference.

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd Ward